TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM527319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barree & Associates LLC		06/07/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3543496	GOHFER
Registration Number:	3564297	GOHFER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: FTMLEGAL@halliburton.com Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2601 East Beltline Road Address Line 4: Carrollton, TEXAS 75006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2019-IPRO-172754	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Hays authorized by S.Richardson
SIGNATURE: /Scott Richardson/JH	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=BarreeandAssociatesAssignment#page1.tif source=BarreeandAssociatesAssignment#page2.tif source=BarreeandAssociatesAssignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0108

900502176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the Z day of June , 20/9 ("Effective Date") by and between BARREE & ASSOCIATES LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Colorado, having a place of business at 7112 W. Jefferson, Suite 106, Lakewood, Colorado 80235 ("Assignor") and HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal address at 3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E., Houston, Texas 77032-3219, United States of America ("Assignes");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the names, marks, trademarks, service marks, and logos, set forth on the attached "<u>Kahibit A</u>," and in and to the related registrations therefor as shown on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (hereinafter, collectively the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, but not limited to, the related registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which each party hereby acknowledges and confirms, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, grants, sets over and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assists, without reservation of any rights, title or interest, all of Assignor's worldwide and/or universal rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including, but not limited to, the related registrations therefor, the use of the Marks in commerce, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, subsidiaries, affiliates or other legal representatives, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including, but not limited to, all common law rights of Assignor in the Marks. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and recover damages, profits, payments, costs and/or attorneys' fees for claims of infringement, unfair competition, likelihood of confusion and/or dilution of the Marks, if any, arising before the Effective Date of this Assignment.
- 2. Assignor shall provide any further assistance necessary to effect the assignment of all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, including, but not limited to, the execution of any further documents and instruments, and take such other actions as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to document the aforesaid assignment and transfer to Assignee or to enable Assignee to secure, register, maintain, enforce and otherwise fully protect its rights in and to the Marks, all without further consideration.
- 3. Each party hereby represents that its undersigned representative is authorized and legally competent to execute this Assignment as a binding and enforceable agreement. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile, .pdf or digital signature shall be deemed an original. The WHEREAS clauses of this Assignment are

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0109

incorporated into and considered a part of this Agreement for all purposes, including when construing the effect of its provisions and the intent of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives, where applicable, as of the Effective Date.

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. (Assignee)	BARREE & ASSOCIATES LLC (Assigner)
By: Craig Rodes	By: Michael Segura
Title: Attorney - In - Fact	Title: Vice President
Date: Jinge 7, 20/9	Date: June 3, 2019

REVIEWED

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Serial/ Registration Number	Filing /Registration Date	Owner	Status
GOHFER	United States	77460452 3543496	April 29, 2008 December 9, 2008	Rarree & Associates LLC	Registered
	United States	77496144 3564297	June 11, 2008 January 20, 2009	Barree & Associates LLC	Registered